Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors.
y
Grantors ABCDEFGH 1 JEL M N o PQRSTUVWX Y2 Grantees Book | Page | pasirament Recurdation

Derrer Hannah William Wise Madison S| 438 | Release | Apr 8 1868

do Henry J Mary S Richard Roller O B Tr| 17| 511 | D of Tr | Apr 27 1880

Virginia

do Robert ads |Detrick Louis F vs| 18 9| Lien Jun 24 1880

do Henry J ads{Lorentz & Rittler ve| 18| 462 | Lien Jan 20 1881

do Hannah Wm ads|Lorentz & Rittler ve| 18| 469 | Lien Jan 20 1881
Derror Richard Shands E A Tri 20| 353 Dof Tr| Jan 6 1882




I&X to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County,

(Grantors.

Virginia.

.. Grantors ARCDEFGH 1B LM N 0 PORSTUVWEX v:= - rntees, S
Durrer ¥m R Liggett Winfield Tr| 20| 454
Derror ¥R Roller John E 20| 487

do William R ads|Kerlin R L vs| 21| 121
Derrer Henry J Claim of Homestead 21| 463
do Henry J Mapry S Richard Roller John E 23| 504
Virginia by Tr
do Marion Sophia Baker John 24| 296
Derrow Peachy Derrow Fanny F 27| 267
do Emenuel Derrow Fanny F 27| 268
do &c| Cynthia A E Jennings George 28| 51
Fannie R Josle M
Ella A
Derrer Hannah M William Linville Dist Sch Trs| 30| 301
Derror Henry J Taylor Milton Tr| 32| 306
do Margaret Claim of Homestead 34| 88
Derrer Henry J Wampler D S Tr|| 34| 221
Derrow Harvey lee Caroline M T's Tr| 37| 288
Derror Marion Roller O B Tr) 38, 122
Derrer ?agion & jjAtchison T J 38| 158
Derrow Emanuel Roller Olive B Tr| 38| 201
Fannie B
do Joseph S Roller O B Trl| 45| 146
ao Peachy Derrow Cora 45| 338

RM::

Bill of §

Lien Note

B & S

B& S
B & s

Bi1l of S
B & S

B &S

D of Tr

D of Tr

B&sS

D of Tr

Agreement

D of Tr

D of Tr

B &S

Feb 2 1882

Feb
Apr
Sep

Nov

Apr
Sep
Sep

dan

Apr
Feb
Nov
Jan

Apr

Aug
Aug

Sep

Dec

Jan

14
17
25
26

17
28
28
18

20

28

21

14
18

24

1882
1882
1882 |
1883

1884
1885
1885
1886

1887
1888
1888
1889
1890

1890
1890

1890

1892

1893




Grantors

Derrow
do
do
do

do

do
do
do

Derrer

Derrow

do

Derrer

do

do
Derrow
Derrer
Derow

Derrer

do

&o

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors.
220D E¥e n 1 1%L NN o PQRSTUVWX Y2 Grantees Book | Page | pndol Recprdation
Peachy Derrow Emanuel 45| 440 | B & s Feb 16 1893
Joseph S Yancey Williem L Tr| 46| 278 | D of Tr | Apr 17 1893
Jos S Driver C & Co 47 | 315 B11l of S | Oct © 1893
Jos S Sites George W Tr|| 47| 624 | D of Tr | Dec 7 1893
Mattie
Jogeph S Derrow J R & Hannah 48| 57| B & S Dec 30 1893
Mgttie
Joseph S Derrow J R & Hannah 48| 57 Bill of S | Dec 30 1893
Hannah JR Wenger Bavid 49 | 197 | B & s May 30 1894
Jos S Pope Alvin L 49 | 338| B & S Jun 29 1894
Mgttie F
Henry J by &e¢ Roller John E 53181 B & S Nov 6 1895
Emamel Sellers Jacob S 53| 550 | B & S Feb 24 1896
Fannie
Hannah M Roller O B Try 55| 30| D of Tr | Aug 256 1896
Hannah M James M Preston I vjkeezel CM Ty 56| 57 | D of Tr | Feb 26 1897
George M Luther V
Elmyra J
Emamiel Roller O B Ty 68 | 235 | D of Tr | Apr 5 1898
Fannie
Lizzie R M Keezell George B 60| 8| B&S Jan 7 1899
Fannie John Roller Samuel 60457 | B & S Apr 10 1899
George R Jemima J Yancey layton L 61172 | B& S Jun 19 1899
Fannie John W gruder P W Try 62 | 513 D of Tr |Feb 10 1900
Elizabeth RM ller D F Try 63 | 261 | D of Tr | Apr 20 1900
Elizabeth R M ancey ¥m L Try 64 | 392 D of Tr | Nov 19 1900

i

|




Index to Rockingham County, Virginia. Graantors.

e iy

Grantors ABCDEFGH 1 IR LN o PORSTUVW X Y z Grantees Book | Page | pane ol Recordation
Derrow g;ga;gggnA Peachy Earmean Michael 65| 155 B & S | Feb 15 1901
do Peachy Earman Michael 65| 156 B&s Feb 15 1901
Derrer Elizabeth R M Roller O B Ir 66| 253 D of Tr| Bep 25 1901
do RM Tavenner F S Tr 66| 350| D of Tr| Oct 23 1901
Derrow &e Mattie F McMullen Charles L 70| 218| B & S Mgy 8 1903
Joseph S .
--William R's heir%-
do &c gggggg ﬁ Luther V grﬁston I Derrow Leyton & J M 71| 307! B & 8§ Dec 5 1903
Elizabeth
Annie
Gusta
do gant Mfller M D Tryf 71| 322 D of Tr| Dec 10 1903
yton
--William's heirs--
do &c | Hannah J M R M Wise Madison 71| 343 | Division| Dec 19 1903
Elmira Inther V PI
Elizabeth Layton
Annie
George
Gusta
> M Ipr 72| 120 D of Tr| Feb 24 1904
Derror Layton Sallie R Miller M D
284 D of Tr| Mar 26 1904
Derrer Elmire i g S R Grattan George G Jr Tr j-72
G T 72| 531 D of Tr| Jun 3 1904
do Anna B C P I Grattan George G Jr ir
do Lizzie V R M Billhimer W H 74, 296 B &S Mar 7 1905
B & May 31 19095
Derrow &¢ | Emanuel Webster Susie Annie 75 50 S v
Fannie
Derrer Layton C Sally R Derrer James M 7 563 B & S Mar 6 190§
Derrow & | Alberta Jacob H Cootes John G 77 60 B &S Mar 29 1906




Grantors

Derrer
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Derrow

do
do

Derrer
do
do

&c

Anna B C

Emanuel
Pannie

Emanuel
Fannie

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors.

BRE KL M o PQRSTUVWX Yz Grantees Book | Page | paiooh -m
LC Martz Ed C Tr |77 | 249 D of Tr | May 8 180
LC Sally R Grattan Geo G Jr Tr | 77 47& Dof Tr | Jun 11 190
3 M Calwell M B Tr |78 | 2600 Dof Tr | Oct 9 190
J M v Crawford Ernest B Tr | 79 53] D of Tr | Jan 21 1907

PI Sprinkel W N Tr | 79 204 D of Tr Feb 26 1907

Lizzie V RM Coffmen Fannie H &c (| 80 | 441 Partition| Bep 7 1907
J M U4 Lewis A U Tr | 80| 496 D of Tr | Sep 21 1907
LC Sallie R Hasler G I 84 402 B & S Dec 30 1908
Ott ED Tr | 84 456/ D of Tr Jan 11 190¢

Ida C Raleigh A Laymen Joseph F 85 53 B & s Feb 2 1909
Spitzer G R Tr | 86 429 D of Tr Aug 16 1909

J M Bertram A D & Co 88| 18(¢ Bill of S| den 24 191G
LC Sellie R Hasler G I 89 28 B &S Nov 31 1914
J M Whitesel H N & Bro 89 574 B &S Jun 23 191Q




