

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantees		Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	Derrer	Hannah																William								Wise Madison		3	438	Release
do	Henry J								Mary S								Richard Virginia								Roller O B Tr		17	511	D of Tr	Apr 27 1880
do																	Robert								ads Detrick Louis F vs		18	9	Lien	Jun 24 1880
do	Henry J																								ads Lorentz & Rittler vs		18	462	Lien	Jan 20 1881
do	Hannah																Wm								ads Lorentz & Rittler vs		18	469	Lien	Jan 20 1881
Derror																	Richard								Shands E A Tr		20	353	D of Tr	Jan 6 1882

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Durrer			Wm R	Liggett Winfield Tr	20	454	D of Tr	Feb 2 1882
Derror			W R	Roller John E	20	487	Bill of S	Feb 14 1882
do			William R	ads Kerlin R L vs	21	121	Lien Note	Apr 17 1882
Derrer	Henry J			Claim of Homestead	21	463		Sep 23 1882
do	Henry J	Mary S	Richard Virginia	by Tr Roller John E	23	504	B & S	Nov 26 1883
do		Marion	Sophia	Baker John	24	296	B & S	Apr 17 1884
Derrow			Peachy	Derrow Fanny F	27	267	B & S	Sep 28 1885
do	Emanuel			Derrow Fanny F	27	268	Bill of S	Sep 28 1885
do	&c Cynthia A Fannie R Ella A	Mary E Josie M		Jennings George	28	51	B & S	Jan 18 1886
Derrer	Hannah M		William	Linville Dist Sch Trs	30	301	B & S	Apr 6 1887
Derror	Henry J			Taylor Milton Tr	32	306	D of Tr	Feb 20 1888
do		Margaret		Claim of Homestead	34	88		Nov 28 1888
Derrer	Henry J			Wampler D S Tr	34	221	D of Tr	Jan 4 1889
Derrow	Harvey Emma	Tr		Lee Caroline M T's Tr	37	288	B & S	Apr 21 1890
Derror		Marion		Roller O B Tr	38	122	D of Tr	Aug 14 1890
Derrer		Marion J S		& Atchison T J	38	158	Agreement	Aug 18 1890
Derrow	Emanuel Fannie B			Roller Olive B Tr	38	201	D of Tr	Sep 1 1890
do		Joseph S		Roller O B Tr	45	146	D of Tr	Dec 7 1892
do			Peachy	Derrow Cora	45	338	B & S	Jan 24 1893

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Derrow																	Peachy												Derrow Emanuel	45	440	B & S	Feb 16 1893	
do									Joseph S																				Yancey William L	Tr	46	278	D of Tr	Apr 17 1893
do									Jos S																				Driver C & Co		47	315	Bill of S	Oct 9 1893
do									Jos S Mattie																				Sites George W	Tr	47	524	D of Tr	Dec 7 1893
do									Joseph S Mattie																				Derrow J R & Hannah		48	57	B & S	Dec 30 1893
do									Joseph S																				Derrow J R & Hannah		48	57	Bill of S	Dec 30 1893
do	Hannah								J R																				Wenger David		49	197	B & S	May 30 1894
do	&c								Jos S Mattie F																				Pope Alvin L		49	338	B & S	Jun 29 1894
Derrer	Henry J								by &c																				Roller John E		53	181	B & S	Nov 6 1895
Derrow	Emanuel Fannie																												Sellers Jacob S		53	550	B & S	Feb 24 1896
do	Hannah M																												Roller O B	Tr	55	30	D of Tr	Aug 25 1896
Derrer	Hannah M George M Elmyra J								James M Luther V								Preston I												✓ Keezel C M	Tr	56	57	D of Tr	Feb 26 1897
do	Emanuel Fannie																												Roller O B	Tr	58	235	D of Tr	Apr 5 1898
do									Lizzie								R M												Keezell George B		60	85	B & S	Jan 7 1899
Derrow	Fannie								John																				Roller Samuel		60	457	B & S	Apr 10 1899
Derrer	&c George R								Jemima J																				Yancey Layton L		61	172	B & S	Jun 19 1899
Derow	Fannie								John W																				Magruder P W	Tr	62	513	D of Tr	Feb 10 1900
Derrer	Elizabeth																R M												Miller D F	Tr	63	261	D of Tr	Apr 20 1900
do	Elizabeth																R M												Yancey Wm L	Tr	64	392	D of Tr	Nov 19 1900

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Derrow	Harrison Cynthia A		Peachy	Earman Michael	65	155	B & S	Feb 15 1901
do			Peachy	Earman Michael	65	156	B & S	Feb 15 1901
Derrer	Elizabeth		R M	Roller O B Tr	66	253	D of Tr	Sep 25 1901
do			R M	Tavener F S Tr	66	350	D of Tr	Oct 23 1901
Derrow &c		Mattie F Joseph S		McMullen Charles L	70	218	B & S	May 8 1903
do &c	Hannah M George M Elizabeth Annie Gusta	Luther V	--William R's heirs-- Preston I R M	Derrow Layton & J M	71	307	B & S	Dec 5 1903
do		J M Layton		Miller M D Tr	71	322	D of Tr	Dec 10 1903
do &c	Hannah Elmira Elizabeth Annie George Gusta	J M Luther V Layton	--William's heirs-- R M P I	Wise Madison	71	343	Division	Dec 19 1903
Derror		Layton	Sallie R	Miller M D Tr	72	120	D of Tr	Feb 24 1904
Derrer	Elmira	J M L C	S R	Grattan George G Jr Tr	72	284	D of Tr	Mar 26 1904
do	Anna B C		P I	Grattan George G Jr Tr	72	531	D of Tr	Jun 3 1904
do		Lizzie V	R M	Billhimer W H	74	296	B & S	Mar 7 1905
Derrow &c	Emanuel Fannie			Webster Susie Annie	75	50	B & S	May 31 1905
Derrer		Layton C	Sally R	Derrer James M	76	563	B & S	Mar 6 1906
Derrow &c	Alberta	Jacob H		Cootes John G	77	60	B & S	Mar 29 1906

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Derrer		L C		Martz Ed C Tr	77	249	D of Tr	May 8 1906
do		L C	Sally R	Grattan Geo G Jr Tr	77	478	D of Tr	Jun 11 1906
do		J M		Calwell M B Tr	78	260	D of Tr	Oct 9 1906
do		J M		✓ Crawford Ernest B Tr	79	53	D of Tr	Jan 21 1907
do	Anna B C		P I	Sprinkel W N Tr	79	204	D of Tr	Feb 26 1907
do		Lizzie V	R M	Coffman Fannie H &c	80	441	Partition	Sep 7 1907
do		J M		✓ Lewis A U Tr	80	496	D of Tr	Sep 21 1907
do		L C	Sallie R	Hasler G I	84	402	B & S	Dec 30 1908
Derrow	Emanuel Fannie			Ott E D Tr	84	456	D of Tr	Jan 11 1909
do	&c	Ida C	Raleigh A	Layman Joseph F	85	53	B & S	Feb 2 1909
do	Emanuel Fannie			Spitzer G R Tr	86	429	D of Tr	Aug 16 1909
Derrer		J M		Bertram A D & Co	88	180	Bill of S	Jan 24 1910
do		L C	Sallie R	Hasler G I	89	25	B & S	Nov 31 1910
do		J M		Whitesel H N & Bro	89	379	B & S	Jun 23 1910